

LOST

Senator Butler of the 55th offered the following amendment:

Amend HB 1265 (LC 33 0226) by inserting on line 3 of page 1 immediately following “license;” the following:

“to change certain provisions relating to delegation of authority to nurse or physician’s assistant;”.

By striking the word “or” at the end of line 13 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof “~~or~~”, and by striking line 16 of page 2 and inserting in its place the following:

“authorized instructor lawfully licensed in this state to perform such tasks; or
(C) Any nursing task by a student enrolled in a nursing program approved by the Georgia Board of Nursing where any such task is performed under the supervision of an authorized instructor lawfully licensed in this state to perform such tasks.’”